SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

DESIGN SERVICES, INC. DBA BENYA BURNETT CONSULTANCY

for City-wide Street Light LED Conversion Program

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES

AG 2ENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this /2% day of
Be2—2021, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter

city and municipal corporation (“City”), and DESIGN SERVICES, INC. DBA BENYA
BURNETT CONSULTANCY, a Tennessee corporation authorized to do business in California
(“Consultant™), with respect to the foliowing:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated September 9, 2016 (*Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into the First Amendment to Professional
Consultant Services Agreement (“Agreement”) dated September 13, 2019 to extend the term of
the agreement to September 9, 2021.; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the
term by one year, to September 9, 2022, with no increase to compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to September 9, 2022.
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if

fully set forth herein.

ISIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.
CITY OF RIVERSIDE,

a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

By:

Anthony L. Beaumon
Sr. Deputy City Attorney

“ERTIFIED AS TO,FUNDS AVAILABILITY:
3Y: ‘l
icMer

Chief Financial
Approved as to Form:

By: Q/J\@A«/) @/fﬁéixuf/’/z, e

Anthony( L. Beaumon
Deputy City Attorney

16-0994.2 ALB 09-27-21
WRe-citylawicycom\WPDocs\DO27\PO29\0C613982.DOC

DESIGN SERVICES, INC. DBA BENYA
BURNETT CONSULTANCY
a Tennessee corporation authorized to do

business in California
'W
9 va
Its: J2ERrbub S /Zé?gééwfﬂ

-
Its: [Secre Foil
/‘4/ —
Seche h






